## AN ORDINANCE OF THE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI APPROVING THE PLANNING AND ZONING RECCOMENDATION TO APPROVE THE WHITE WING LODGE CONDOMINIUM "A CONDOMINIUM PLAT"

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, of the Village of Indian Point, Missouri ("Village") have received and reviewed the recommendation from the P&Z Commission to approve the White Wing Lodge Condominium "A Condominium Plat" Units 102-107, 110-118, 201-209, 219-232, 301-309 and 319-333. Located in the NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 32, T23N, R22W of the 5<sup>th</sup> principal meridian Stone County, Missouri.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

The Village Board of Trustees approves the White Wing Lodge Condominium Plat.

## THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT THIS 10th DAY OF JULY 2024 ON FIRST AND SECOND READING.

FIRST READING	YEA	NAY	SECOND READING	G YEA NAY
<b>Denise Petersen</b>			Denise Petersen	
Barbara Manisco			Barbara Manisco	
Zach Hamilton			Zach Hamilton	
<b>Ron Coomes</b>			<b>Ron Coomes</b>	
Chris Houghton			Chris Houghton	

Α	ttest:	

Beth Frazier Village Clerk Denise Petersen Chair, Board of Trustees